
Facilities Update
August 21, 2023



Winnetka Campus East Side 
Academic and Athletic Project



Current Construction Progress

● Athletics started using on Aug. 7th  
● Punch list and delayed items continue and will be coordinated with the 

district’s schedule
● Delayed air handling units are installed and running 
● Signage is in progress and will be installed over the next month 
● Restoration of north athletic fields later this fall
● Acoustical panels to be installed soon



Current Construction Progress



Current Construction Progress



Current Construction Progress



Current Construction Progress



Current Construction Progress



Current Construction Progress



Current Construction Progress



Current Construction Progress



Current Construction Progress



Current Construction Progress



Current Construction Progress



First Day Pictures



First Day Pictures



First Day Pictures



First Day Pictures



First Day Pictures



First Day Photos



Budget Update

● This months change orders to date total $67,486
○ Examples: structural/concrete coordination, MEP coordination 

revisions, ceiling coordinations, interior drywall revisions, etc.
● Projected future change orders increased from $702,537 to $1,198,278

○ Examples:  exterior/interior architectural modifications, Misc. 
MEP adjustments, & architectural revisions



Budget Update



Save the Date

Building Dedication 

Saturday, September 9th

2:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m.



15 Year Plan: Summer 2023



● Building exterior precast walls 
complete and roof installed

● In floor rough plumbing, 
electric and concrete slab 
complete

● Backstop poles are installed
● Install of fencing and curbs 

starting this week
● Field drainage piping being 

installed
● Site grading almost completed
● Project on time for fall 

completion

Duke Childs Field



Transition Center
● Phase Two: Complete
● We still have some minor 

punch list items but the 
space was ready for opening 
day.



Transition Center Open House



Northfield Campus Solar

● Panel Install on F Building 75% complete
● Panel Framing on B Building roof complete
● All the Conduit in hallways and classrooms 

have been installed
● C Building will be the next roof to start 

adding panels



Northfield Campus Classroom Modernization

● C and E buildings Modernization Complete



Northfield Campus Concrete Work

● Concrete plaza deck work complete
● Plaza deck flashing nearly complete
● Plaza deck stair replacement complete 
● F8 and D4 entrances have been 

replaced



Winnetka Campus Bickert Gym Roof

● Bickert Gym building roof is currently under construction
● Staging for the project is located in the front courtyard due to other 

on-going construction
● Last major roof to replace on both campuses
● Work to conclude next week



Questions


